statements for the year 2008 and 2009 and to make assessment of the Company’s Consolidated Annual Reports for the year 
2008 and 2009. The Company’s General Manager was authorised to conclude the Agreement for audit services, paying for 
services the price agreed between the parties but in no case more than 480,000 (four hundred and eighty thousand) Litas 
(VAT excluded) for the audit of the Company’s financial statements for the two financial years and assessment of the Company 
Consolidated Annual Report for the year 2008 and 2009 (i.e. 240,000 (two hundred and forty thousand) Litas (VAT excluded) 
per one year).

In 2008, UAB PricewaterhouseCoopers has organized training for some employees of the Company’s Finance Division on 
changes in International Financial Reporting Standards. UAB PricewaterhouseCoopers as independent external audit company